1 Sealed tenders, addressed to the undei 
signed, and marked on the envelop 
“Tender for Debentures,” will be -eceh 
ed at the otfiice of the Board of 3cho- 
Trustees of St. John until noon on Moi 
day, the 14th day of November instar 
for Debentures to the amount of O’ 
Hundred and Fifty Seven Thousand 
lars, ($157,000.00), issued for twenty, 
years from November 1st, 1921, for ' 
Hundred Dollars ($500) each, and i 
ing interest at six (6) per cent per 1 
num, payable half yearly.

The highest or any tender not nec 
sarily accepted.

A. GORDON LEVITT, 
Secretary, Board of School